Drop Forged Screw Pin Dee Shackle
(US Federal) RR-C-271D(1V)
Specification Sheet
• US Federal specification shackles offer high SWL at competitive prices
• High quality shackles clearly stamped with SWL and I.D number
• Complete with certificate of conformity
• Tested & certified
• Available in a Type "E" Safety Anchor Pin
d
(inches)
D
(inches)
S
(inches)
W
(inches)
SWL
Tonne
Weight
(kgs)
Product Code
3/16” 1/4" 7/8” 9/16” 0.33 0.02 USSPD0.33
1/4" 5/16” 7/8” 1/2" 0.50 0.02 USSPD0.5
5/16” 3/8” 1 1/32” 1/2" 0.75 0.08 USSPD0.75
3/8” 7/16” 1 1/4" 5/8” 1.00 0.14 USSPD1
7/16” 1/2" 1 7/16 3/4" 1.50 0.22 USSPD1.5
1/2" 5/8” 1 5/8” 7/8” 2.00 0.38 USSPD2
5/8” 3/4” 2” 1 1/16” 3.25 0.66 USSPD3.25
3/4” 7/8” 2 3/8” 1 1/4" 4.75 1.05 USSPD4.75
7/8” 1” 2 7/8” 1 7/16” 6.50 1.46 USSPD6.5
1” 1 1/8” 3 3/16” 1 5/8” 8.50 2.59 USSPD8.5
1 1/8” 1 1/4" 3 3/8” 1 3/4" 9.50 3.35 USSPD9.5
1 1/4” 1 3/8” 4” 2 1/16” 12.00 4.71 USSPD12
1 3/8” 1 1/2” 4 5/8” 2 1/4" 13.50 6.12 USSPD13.5
1 1/2” 1 5/8” 5” 2 3/8” 17.00 7.60 USSPD17
1 3/4” 2” 5 3/4" 2 7/8” 25.00 13.00 USSPD25
2” 2 1/4" 6 3/4" 3 1/4" 35.00 18.72 USSPD35
2 1/2” 2 3/4”  8” 4” 55.00 35.10 USSPD55